

Sr. No. 101

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 932/2022
CrIM No. 1922/2022

Bashir Ahmad Malik and Others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice Mr. Choudhary
Mohd Shabir, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioners shall take steps for service of the private respondents.

List on 29.05.2023.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 1 shall file status report.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.04.2023
Karam Chand/Secy.