

**Sr. No. 46**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 932/2022

Bashir Ahmed Malik & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24.09.2025**

There is no representation on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

List on **26.11.2025**.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Amit  
24.09.2025