

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 932/2022

Bashir Ahmed Malik and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Yaser Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG. vice
Mr. Eishaan Dachichi, GA for R- 1 & 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file status report.

Subject to taking of steps by the petitioners for service of respondent Nos. 3 to 8 within one week, fresh notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on **14.07.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul